	CTA FARES (As of April 29, 1990)	ADULT FULL FARE	SENIOR, * STUDENT, CHILD, DISABLED FARE
TOKENS	<b>EACH</b> Good for one fare at any time	90¢ sold in packs of 10	40¢ sold in packs of 20
PASSES	EVERYDAY MONTHLY WEEKDAY MONTHLY Good for unlimited rides on	\$60 \$45 all service, in	\$25 seniors, disabled only cluding express.
RES	RAIL AT ALL TIMES AND BUS RUSH HOUR 6-9 am and 3-6 pm weekdays	\$1.25	45¢
CASH FARES	All other times and weekends	\$1.00	40¢
S	SPECIAL SERVICES PARATRANSIT At all times	\$1.25	\$1.25
监	TRANSFERS	25¢	15¢
E	EXPRESS SURCHARGES Month	<b>20¢</b> y Pass users	<b>20¢</b> do not pay surcharges.

Includes children (ages 7-11) and (with special ID) grade and high school students, seniors (age 65 and older), and disabled.

TOKEN sales begin April 27 at currency exchanges, Jewel and Dominick's supermarkets, CTA rail stations, CTA offices in the Merchandise Mart, and many financial institutions.

PASS sales begin April 25 at all above locations except rail stations.

CTA transfers, tokens, and passes are good on Pace buses.

We think this new way of structuring our fares helps everybody.

How much you save when you ride CTA is up to you.

How much you pay is also up to you.



## Now you can choose... ...how much you save. ...how much you pay.

We've tailored discounted fare options that can save you money. All you have to do is choose

the one that's best for you.

Your first option is to buy 10 **CTA tokens** for \$9.00. A token is good for one fare at any time. If you don't transfer a lot, or if you're an occasional rider, tokens can save you up to \$3.50 for five round trips.

Your second option is to

buy our new **weekday-only monthly pass** for \$45.00. It gives you unlimited rides Monday

through Friday. Or you can buy our everyday monthly pass for \$60.00, and take unlimited rides all month long.

If you ride a lot, our passes may be best for you. You won't



need a transfer, you won't have to pay express surcharges, you can ride as often as you like, and you could save \$18.00 or more each month compared to using cash.

If you're a reduced fare rider, your cash fare and token fare will be lower at all times.

Please see fare chart on back.